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Ref. No.-GU/RO/2025/72                                                                                                                                  Date-20/08/2025 

Notification 

 
Subject:- RE-CONSTITUTION OF ANTI-RAGGING COMMITTEE (2025-26) 

As per the notification in regards to prevention and prohibition of ragging in the University and UGC act, the 

committee has been constituted to prohibit, prevent and eliminate the scourge of ragging including any conduct by a 

student or students whether by words spoken or written or by an act which has the effect of teasing, treating or 

handling with rudeness a fresher or any other student. 

Anti-Ragging Committee 

S.N. Name Designation Contact E-mail ID 

01 Prof. (Dr.) Hridya Shankar Singh 

(Vice-Chancellor) 

Chairperson 9258119331 vc@theglocaluniversity.in 

02 Dr. John Finbe 

PVC (Ayush) 

Co-chairperson 9495050003 provc.ayush@theglocaluniversity.in 

03 Dr. Mohd Mazhar Afzal 

Dean (Science & Technology) 

Member 9028385698 dean.engineering@theglocaluniversity.in 

04 Dr. Umesh Kumar 

Dean (Glocal University, Pharmacy College) 

Member 7409234046 deanpharmacy@theglocaluniversity.in 

05 Dr.Aateka Bano 

Dean I/C (Glocal Law School) 

Member 8218939991 aateka@theglocaluniversity.in 

06 Dr. Mohd Gulfishan 

Dean I/C (School of Agriculture) 

Member 9760252303 gulfishan@theglocaluniversity.in 

07 Dr. Rehan Safee 

Principal (Unani College) 

Member 9960968350 principal@glocalunanicollege.in 

08 Mr. Arjun Pandit (GU23R2402) 

B.Tech in 3rd year (Civil Engineering) 

Member 6397720295 arjunpandit41000@gmail.com 

09 Ms. Alka Singh (GU22R6644) 

BAMS 3rd Year 

Member 7654070526 alkas7901@gmail.com 

Anti-Ragging Squad 

S.N. Name Designation Contact E-mail ID 
01 Dr. Shobha Tripathi 

DSW 

Chairperson 9454045098 dsw@theglocaluniversity.in 

02 Mr. Zamirul Islam 

Chief Proctor 

Member 7669569594 chiefproctor@theglocaluniversity.in 

03 Dr. Reena Kumari 

Assistant Professor (Management) 

Member 9654746969 reena.kumari@theglocaluniversity.in 

04 Mr. Belal Ahmed  

Assistant Professor (Agriculture) 

Member 8193867899 belal.ahmad@theglocaluniversity.in 

05 Mr. Parveen Kumar 

Teaching Assistant (Glocal Law School) 

Member 980833170 parveen@theglocaluniversity.in 

06 Dr. Sana Zaki 

Associate Professor (Unani College) 

Member 7892009196 sana@glocalunanicollege.in 

07 Dr. Asgar Ali 

Assistant Professor (Life Science) 

Member 7300529757 asgar@theglocaluniversity.in 

       

                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Registrar 


